
EN

3W RGBW Spotlight (Subordinate Lamp)

Features

Parameters

Model No.: HSP3

●  The product adopts highly transparent mask, with soft and 
bright light

●  Comes with DuPont male and female plugs, easy to install, plug 
and play

●  16 million colors adjustable, saturation adjustable

●  4096 levels of smooth dimming, minimum brightness 0.1% 

●  Warm white 3000K (can be customized to 2000K / 4000K / 
5000K / 6000K)

Product Name:  

Model No.:

Input voltage:

Power:

CRI:

CCT:

Luminous flux:

Light FX:

Beam Angle:

Working temperature:

Opening size:

2 Wire Master Box (2.4GHz)

 HSP3

DC24V

3W

>80

3000K

61LM

76LM

36°

-10~40℃

Φ33-36mm

Dimming level:  

Dimming Range:  

Dimming Curve:  

Radio Equipment（RED）:  

Certification:

4096 levels

0.1%-100%

Logarithmic

ETSI EN 300 440  V2.2.1

CE, EMC, LVD, RED 

EMC Standard  (EMC):  ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

EN IEC60598-2-1:2021
EN IEC60598-1:2021
EN IEC 62031:2020
EN 62493: 2015/A1:2022

Safety Standard（LVD）:  

1000mm

38mm

54mm

42mmØ



This product needs to be used with a MiBoxer 2-wire host box (HTR5) and two-wire DuPont junction box (DS2-12C)
Connection Diagram

Application Diagram
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Up to 80 can be connected

Line length: Max 30m

Line length: Max 30m

Need to be purchased separately
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(Model No.: HTR5)
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Model No.: FUT100

1. When installing the device, please turn off the power to 
ensure safety.

2. Please check if the input voltage is consistent with the 
device.

3. Non-professional users cannot disassemble the device 
directly, otherwise the device may be damaged.

4. Do not use the device near large metal areas or areas with 
strong electromagnetic waves, otherwise the remote control 
distance will be seriously affected.

Notice

Made in China


